- 1. ALL DEPUTY COMMISSIONERS IN HIMACHAL PRADESH
- 2. ALL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE IN HIMACHAL PRADESH

FROM

THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

NO. GAD-A (F) 4-1/2022 DATED: SHIMLA-2, THE 7TH AUGUST, 2023 (.)
IT IS TO INFORM THAT THE STATE LEVEL INDEPENDENCE DAY
FUNCTION ON 15TH AUGUST, 2023 (TUESDAY) WILL BE CELEBRATED AT SASE,
MANALI DISTRICT KULLU (H.P.) SHRI SUKHVINDER SINGH SUKHU, HON'BLE
CHIEF MINISTER, HIMACHAL PRADESH WILL PRESIDE OVER THE SAID
FUNCTION (.) SHRI SUNDER SINGH THAKUR, HON'BLE CHIEF PARLIAMENTARY
SECRETARY (MPP & POWER, TOURISM, FOREST AND TRANSPORT) WILL
ACCOMPANY THE HON'BLE CHIEF MINISTER IN THE STATE LEVEL
INDEPENDENCE DAY FUNCTION.

PLEASE MAKE ALL NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS ACCORDINGLY (.)

Copy forwarded to Incharge Control Room, HP Sectt. Shimla for immediate necessary action.

(Parveen Kumar Taak)
Joint Secretary (GAD) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Tel. No. 0177-2622686 (O)

7TH AUGUST, 2023 (.)

Endst .No. GAD-A (F) 4-1/2022 DATED: SHIMLA-2, THE Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Pr. PS-cum-Spl. Secy., to Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P, Shimla.
- 3. The Secretary to Governor, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 4. The DGP/ADGP(CID)H.P., Shimla.
- 5. All HODs, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu, it is requested to send the requirement of Block wise (VIPs, A, B, C, FF & Press Block) Invitation Cards to this Department immediately so that cards may be printed accordingly.
- 7. The Director (LAC/ Education) Shimla, H.P.
- 8. The Director (IPR) Shimla, HP for appropriate publicity.
- 9. The Registrar(s), HPU-Summer Hill Shimla, CSK Himachal Pradesh Agriculture University Palampur, Dr.Y.S Parmar University of Horticulture, Forestry, Solan, Technical University Hamirpur and Sardar Patel University, Mandi H.P.
- 10. MDs of All Boards/ Corporation Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. The Station Director, Doordarshan / All India Radio, Shimla.
- 12. The Sr. PS to Chief Secretary, HP Secretariat Shimla -2
- 13. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Speaker, H.P., Vidhan Sabha, Shimla-4.
- 14. The Private Secretaries to all Hon'ble Ministers, H.P.Sectt., Shimla-2
- 15. The Private Secretaries to Hon'ble Chief Parliamentary Secretaries, HP Sectt. Shimla.

Joint Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh